2020010313

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): State Water Resources Control 1001 Street
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814
	County Clerk County of: N/A	(Address)
	TD1479467 TD1479474 Liller	Mhighay Cracka Datarianatad Dala Danlagamant Draiget
		Whiskey Creeks Deteriorated Pole Replacement Project
Proje	ect Applicant: Southern California Edison	
App	ect Location - Specific: rox. 0.84 miles southwest and 0.52 miles sout of Crowley Lake, Mono County, California (Ap	th of the intersection of U.S. Hwy 395 and S Landing Rd, in the oprox center: 37°34'4.89" N, 118°45'9.52").
Proje	ect Location - City: Crowley Lake	Project Location - County: Mono
The	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries purpose of the Project is to remove and repla in-kind wood poles. Work area includes pole	s of Project: ace three deteriorated wood electrical transmission poles with
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project: State	e Water Resources Control Board
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	Southern California Edison
	mpt Status: (check one):	
	 Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1 	
	Categorical Exemption. State type and sStatutory Exemptions. State code numb	er:
Reas The pole	sons why project is exempt: project is located on an electricity line right o	of way and involves removal and replacement of a distribution and no exceptions to the CEQA exemption apply to the
	Alex Lopez	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (916) 327-8117
:	La de Mora	he public agency approving the project? No Date: 1/16 Document Deputy Director Deputy Dir

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JAN 22 2020